for retirement. The error resulted in a $2.3 million understatement of wages and benefits expense in the first quarter of 2008, a $1.1 million understatement of
expense in the first quarter of 2007 and a $2.9 million understatement of expense in 2006. The Company has concluded that this item is not material, and in
accordance with SAB 108, the Company has adjusted the three and nine-month period ended September 30, 2007 and the nine-months ended September 30,
2008 accordingly. There was no impact to cash flows. See the tables below for further details.

Additionally, the Company will adjust its previously filed financial statements for the impact on the 2006, 2007 and first quarter 2008 information when it is
presented in future Exchange Act reports, including the unaudited Selected Quarterly Consolidated Financial Information in our 2008 Annual Report on Form
10-K.

18

Table of Contents

Reconciliation Between Amounts Previously Reported and Corrected Amounts
The impact of each of the corrections on financial statement line items is presented below (in millions):

Consolidated Statements of Operations:

   Three Months Ended September 30, 2007

As Originally

Reported
Mileage Plan
Adjustment   As Corrected

Passenger Revenue   $ 926.5  $ (6.3) $ 920.2
Total Operating Revenues   995.1   (6.3)  988.8
Operating Income   143.3   (6.3)  137.0
Income Before Income Taxes   141.1   (6.3)  134.8
Net Income   $ 85.8  $ (4.0) $ 81.8
Basic Earnings Per Share   $ 2.12  $ (0.10) $ 2.02
Diluted Earnings Per Share   $ 2.11  $ (0.10) $ 2.01

   Nine Months Ended September 30, 2007

As
Originally
Reported

Mileage
Plan

Adjustment

Stock-based
Compensation
Adjustment

As
Corrected

Passenger Revenue   $ 2,458.5  $ (6.3) $ —   $ 2,452.2
Total Operating Revenues   2,658.9   (6.3)  —   2,652.6
Wages and benefits   714.7   —   1.1   715.8
Total Operating Expenses   2,456.0   —   1.1   2,457.1
Operating Income   202.9   (6.3)  (1.1)  195.5
Income Before Income Taxes   198.3   (6.3)  (1.1)  190.9
Net Income   $ 121.6  $ (4.0)  (0.7) $ 116.9
Basic Earnings Per Share   $ 3.01  $ (0.10) $ (0.02) $ 2.89
Diluted Earnings Per Share   $ 2.97  $ (0.10) $ (0.01) $ 2.86

Consolidated Balance Sheet:

   As of December 31, 2007

As Originally

Reported

Stock-based
Compensation
Adjustment   As Corrected

Deferred income taxes   $ 132.6  $ (1.4) $ 131.2
Total Other Liabilities and Credits   968.6   (1.4)  967.2
Capital in excess of par value   895.1   4.0   899.1
Retained earnings   331.9   (2.6)  329.3

Note 12.   Contingencies

Grievance with International Association of Machinists
In June 2005, the International Association of Machinists (IAM) filed a grievance under its Collective Bargaining Agreement (CBA) with Alaska alleging that
Alaska violated the CBA by, among other things, subcontracting the ramp service operation in Seattle. The dispute was referred to an arbitrator and hearings
on the grievance commenced in January 2007, with a final hearing date in August 2007. In July 2008, the arbitrator issued a final decision in the matter. In that
decision, the arbitrator found that Alaska had violated the CBA and instructed